December 31, 2010

 Liabilities:

 Accounts payable   800,000 400,000 500,000 500,000 132,516 - 2,332,516

 Accrued expenses 75,694 - - - - - 75,694

 Reinsures companies accounts
 - credit

2,500,000 1,500,000 1,500,000 1,500,000 531,486 - 7,531,486

 Other provisions  40,906 - - - - 421,208 462,114

 Provision for income tax 1,028,002 - - - - - 1,028,002

 Other liabilities 253,778 - - - - - 253,778

 Total 4,698,380 1,900,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 664,002 421,208 11,683,590

 Total assets 9,945,611 19,377,749 6,367,030 8,047,371 7,790,275 - 51,528,036

5. Share Price Risk
This represents the decrease in the value of shares as a result of the changes in the level of indices of shares subscribed to
in the investment portfolio at the Company.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of exposure to interest rate at the date of the financial statements.  Moreover,
the analysis below has been prepared assuming that the amount of deposits outstanding at the statement of financial
position date was outstanding for the whole financial year.  An increase / decrease of 0.5% is used representing the
Company’s assessment of the probable and acceptable change of interest rates.

+ 0.5% - 0.5%

For the Year Ended December 31,

2011 2010 2011 2010

JD JD JD JD

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year 93,425 80,676 (93,425) (80,676)

Shareholders’ equity 93,425 80,676 (93,425) (80,676)

3. Foreign Currencies Risks
Foreign currencies risks are the risks resulting from the fluctuations in the value of the financial instruments due to the
changes in the exchange rates of foreign currencies.  Most of the Company’s assets and liabilities are funded by Jordanian
Dinar or US Dollar.  The exchange rate of the US Dollar to Jordanian Dinar is fixed at 0.709 and the probability of this risk is
very minimal. Consequently, the Company does not hedge for the foreign currencies risk due to the following reasons:

- The US Dollar exchange rate is fixed within a range from 0.708 to 0.710 selling and buying by the Central Bank of